### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James L. Mok	01/31/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pacific Coast Systems
Street Address:	4 Fox Hill Lane
City:	Asbury
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08802

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29383033

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-443-3550
Email: whelanm@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph W. Selitto-Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 108930-010500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph W. Sleitto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=010500assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025859 FRAME: 0970 CH \$40 00 293

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, JAMES L. MOK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10251 Winecreek Court, San Diego, CA 92127, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") have invented PYROTECHNIC TRAINING UNIT AND CASING THEREFOR, for which U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/383,033 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2011;

WHEREAS, PACIFIC COAST SYSTEMS, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 4 Fox Hill Lane, Asbury, New Jersey 08802, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and sets over to said ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, including reexamination patents, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all nonprovisional divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, reexamination and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said ASSIGNEE.

Date: JAM 31, 2011 By:	James d. Mok
State of	JAMES L. MOK
County of	
On this day of the above-named JAMES L. MOK to me personall foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the	, 2011, before me personally came y known as the individual who executed the same was executed by him of his own free
will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.	State of California County of San Diego On / S/// before me, , Notary Public, personally appeared , Ames / Lake
Notary Public	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he he/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(is).
OFFICIAL SEAL MELISSA KATHRYN WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1811326 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. AUG. 26, 2012	and that by his/her/their signature(*) on the instrument the person(*), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(*) seted, executed the instrument of t
NJ 227,096,988v1 RECORDED: 02/24/2011	REEL: 025889 FRAME: 0971